10TH ANNUAL PHOTO CONTEST

IBEW members yes, it's that time again. And it's your turn to show us that you've got what it takes to win this year's photo contest.

It doesn't matter if your photo is old or new. Please note in the rules section that we have a new address.

And as always, we look forward to seeing the photographic talents of our members. Look for the winning entries in the December issue of the *IBEW Journal*.

Good Luck!

PRIZES

First Place	 \$2	200
Second Place	 \$ [.]	150
Third Place	 \$ ⁻	100
Honorable Mention	 	\$50
<u> </u>	 	

(Note-There will be as many honorable mentions as the judges deem worthy.)

RULES

- The photo contest is open to active or retired IBEW members only. The person submitting the photograph must be the one who took the photograph.
- 2. International Officers and staff are not eligible.
- Submissions can be in color or black and white, on slides, 300 dpi tiff file, or glossy prints. The preferred print size is 8x10.
- All submissions become the property of the IBEW Journal and Media Relations Department.
- Photos must have an IBEW theme of some sort, with IBEW members at work, engaged in a union related activity, or still subjects conveying images of the electrical industry or the union.
- 6. If members are featured in the photo, they should be identified. If large groups are pictured, the name of the group or purpose of the gathering (e.g., a safety committee, a lineman's rodeo, a union meeting) can be submitted in place of individual names.
- 7. Photos previously published in the *IBEW Journal* are not eligible for submission.
- Please fill out the IBEW CONTEST ENTRY FORM and affix it to each photo you submit for the contest, and mail photo(s) to the *IBEW Journal* Photo Contest, 900 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D. C. 20001.
- 9. All entries must be postmarked no later than September 1, 2005.

IBEW, CONTEST ENTRY FORM

Name
Address
City & State/Province
Zip/Postal Code
Local Union No
IBEW Card No. (IMPORTANT)
Home Phone No

Fill out this form and attach it to the back of each entry and mail to: The *IBEW Journal* Photo Contest, 900 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001.